#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: GREENBULL LIMITED

Company number: 07366027

Received for Electronic Filing: 30/11/2017



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 29/11/2017

Charge code: 0736 6027 0020

Persons entitled: AXIS BANK UK LIMITED

Brief description: AS A CONTINUING SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT AND DISCHARGE

OF THE SECURED LIABILITIES, THE MORTGAGOR WITH FULL TITLE GUARANTEE CHARGES TO THE LENDER A FIRST LEGAL MORTGAGE OVER LAND AT UNIT F.10.05 FLADGATE HOUSE, 188 KIRTLING STREET, BATTERSEA POWER STATION, LONDON,; AND A FIRST FIXED CHARGE.

FOR MORE DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUMENT.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

**DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION** 

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JULIAN SAMPSON



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 7366027

Charge code: 0736 6027 0020

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 29th November 2017 and created by GREENBULL LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 30th November 2017.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 4th December 2017

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







DATED	29th NOV 2017	:0
	(1) Greenbull Limited	
	and -	
	(2) AXIS BANK UK LIMITED	
	Mortgage Deed: Company Buy to Let	



## THE PROPERTY MAY BE REPOSSESSED IF YOU DO NOT KEEP UP REPAYMENTS ON YOUR MORTGAGE.

THIS DEED is dated	29th NOV 2017
PARTIES	2017
(1) GREENBULL LIMTED	
incorporated and registered in England	d and Wales with company number 07366027
whose registered office is at	
10 Shallowford Grove, Furzton, Milto	on Keynes, MK4 1ND
United Kingdom (Borrower).	
number 07554558 whose registered of EC2V 8BB (Lender) and its successor	corporated and registered in England and Wales with company office is at Kings House, 4th Floor, 36-37 King Street, London, is and assigns including any legal and equitable assignee, of this gnment or by way of security only and those deriving title under
Application No.:	00003305
Offer Date:	11 October 2017
Property: Unit F.	10.05, Fladgate House, 188 Kirtling Street, Battersea Power Station, London, SW11 8BN
Property: Unit F.:  Title Number:	10.05, Fladgate House, 188 Kirtling Street, Battersea Power Station, London, SW11 8BN
	10.05, Fladgate House, 188 Kirtling Street, Battersea Power Station, London, SW11 8BN the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015.
Title Number:	the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015.
Title Number:  Mortgage Conditions:	the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015. ge Conditions.
Title Number:  Mortgage Conditions:  1. This deed incorporates the Mortgag 2. The Borrower acknowledges receipt 3. The Borrower confirms that it has receipted to the second seco	the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015. ge Conditions.
Title Number:  Mortgage Conditions:  1. This deed incorporates the Mortgag 2. The Borrower acknowledges receip 3. The Borrower confirms that it has recomply with the terms and conditions applic capacity in which it is acting.	the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015.  ge Conditions.  It of the Loan Teceived a copy of each Security Document. The Borrower agrees to table to it of each Security Document to which it is a party and in each taken independent legal advice from a qualified solicitor regarding its
Title Number:  Mortgage Conditions:  1. This deed incorporates the Mortgage 2. The Borrower acknowledges receipt 3. The Borrower confirms that it has recomply with the terms and conditions applicapacity in which it is acting.  4. The Borrower confirms that it has the entry into this deed and any other Security E.  5. The Borrower, with full title guarantee.	the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015.  ge Conditions.  It of the Loan Teceived a copy of each Security Document. The Borrower agrees to table to it of each Security Document to which it is a party and in each taken independent legal advice from a qualified solicitor regarding its
Title Number:  Mortgage Conditions:  1. This deed incorporates the Mortgage 2. The Borrower acknowledges receipt 3. The Borrower confirms that it has recomply with the terms and conditions applied capacity in which it is acting.  4. The Borrower confirms that it has the entry into this deed and any other Security E  5. The Borrower, with full title guarantee a continuing Security for the payment and distinct the Property by constituted shall extend to and include the B thereof; and	the Axis Bank UK Limited Terms and Conditions- Buy to Let Mortgages October 2015.  ge Conditions.  It of the Loan  received a copy of each Security Document. The Borrower agrees to eable to it of each Security Document to which it is a party and in each caken independent legal advice from a qualified solicitor regarding its Document to which it is a party.

"No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written

its title to the Property:

The Borrower applies to the Land Registrar for the following restriction in Form P to be registered against



A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated in favour of Axis Bank UK Limited referred to in the charges register."		
This document has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.		
hereby confirm that I have sought and obtained legal advice and have understood the meaning and effect of this document as explained to me and have affixed my signature to this deed as a free agent without coercion or undue influence from anyone.  SIGNED as a Deed by:		
SIGNATED as a Decor by.		
[SIGNATURE OF BORROWER]		
In the presence of:		
W Signature: Alburno!!		
N E Name: RUTH L BURRELL. S		
S Address: Heald Solicitors LLP Artemis House 4 Bramley Road Mount Farm Milton Keynes MK1 1PT		
I hereby certify that I have provided the within named <u>LUNGIT</u> <u>BHOPAL</u> with independent legal advice as to the meaning and effect of the contents of the within written document and I am of the opinion that he understood the terms of the contract being undertaken and entered into it voluntarily knowing that in the event of default the security may be realised		
RUTH LOUISE BURRELL SOLICITOR NAME ALGUME		
FIRM NAME: Heald Solicitors HP		

Heald Solicitors LLP
FIRM'S STAMP: Artemis House 4 Bramley Road Mount Farm Milton Keynes MK1 1PT

